
FEDERAL   URDU   UNIVERSITY   OF   ARTS,   SCIENCE   &   TECHNOLOGY,   ISLAMABAD
BS (Software Engineering) 2nd Semester Section-B Morning Session: Autumn 2025
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B.S SE SP-2024-M-B-0081 Dua E Sehr - - - - 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - - - - - 59 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - 

B.S SE SP-2024-M-B-0101 Muhammad Minhal Ahmad - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - 

B.S SE SP-2024-M-B-0118 Syed Saleem Ullah Shah 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 75 B+ 3.5 2 7.0 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/D/10 Bakhtawar Ali (RL due to HSSC Re - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/A/02 Abdul Baqi 63 C 2.0 3 6.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 50 D 1.5 2 3.0 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/A/05 Areesha Naqeeb 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 77 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 70 B 3.0 2 6.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/A/18 Ifra Asif 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 70 B 3.0 2 6.0 74 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/01 Aamal Nasir 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 81 A 4.0 2 8.0 78 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/02 Abdul Ahad Abbasi 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 55 C 2.0 2 4.0 72 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/04 Abdur Rehman 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 79 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 65 C+ 2.5 2 5.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/05 Ahmed Gohar Abbasi 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 61 C 2.0 2 4.0 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/06 Ahmed Mujtaba 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 50 D 1.5 2 3.0 58 C 2.0 3 6.0 10 F - 3 - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/07 Arfa Mir 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 80 A 4.0 2 8.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/08 Aryan Asif 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 80 A 4.0 2 8.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/09 Aryan Kabir 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 75 B+ 3.5 2 7.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/10 Aryan Nawaz 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 56 C 2.0 2 4.0 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/12 Awais Ahmed Mughal 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 74 B 3.0 3 9.0 75 B+ 3.5 2 7.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/13 Eman Saqib 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 56 C 2.0 2 4.0 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/14 Haad Abdullah 61 C 2.0 3 6.0 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 55 C 2.0 2 4.0 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - 57 C 2.0 4 8.0

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/15 Haroon Tariq 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 64 C 2.0 3 6.0 55 C 2.0 2 4.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/16 Kamal Husnain 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 65 C+ 2.5 2 5.0 73 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/17 Kishwar Shakil 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 80 A 4.0 2 8.0 73 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/18 Mahnoor Sabir 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 81 A 4.0 2 8.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/19 Mairaj Haider 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 50 D 1.5 2 3.0 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/20 Muhammad Abdullah 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 60 C 2.0 2 4.0 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/22 Muhammad Ali Abbasi 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 50 D 1.5 2 3.0 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/23 Muhammad Bilal 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 60 C 2.0 2 4.0 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/24 Muhammad Bilal Abbasi 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 60 C 2.0 2 4.0 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/25 Muhammad Bilal Irfan 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 63 C 2.0 3 6.0 65 C+ 2.5 2 5.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - 71 B 3.0 4 12.0
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B.S SE SP-2024-M-B-0081 Dua E Sehr - - - - 56 C 2.0 3 6.0 1.83 2.04

B.S SE SP-2024-M-B-0101 Muhammad Minhal Ahmad - - - - - - - - 1.50 2.11

B.S SE SP-2024-M-B-0118 Syed Saleem Ullah Shah 67 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.94 2.89

IS/BS/SE/A-24/M/D/10 Bakhtawar Ali (RL due to HSSC Re 2.53 2.56

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/A/02 Abdul Baqi 62 C 2.0 4 8.0 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 1.94 1.89

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/A/05 Areesha Naqeeb 65 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 59 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.97 3.08

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/A/18 Ifra Asif 54 D 1.5 4 6.0 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.58 3.14

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/01 Aamal Nasir 71 B 3.0 4 12.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 3.28 3.17

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/02 Abdul Ahad Abbasi 54 D 1.5 4 6.0 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 2.22 2.25

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/04 Abdur Rehman 66 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 3.08 2.81

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/05 Ahmed Gohar Abbasi 55 C 2.0 4 8.0 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.33 2.61

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/06 Ahmed Mujtaba 73 B 3.0 4 12.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 1.86 1.88

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/07 Arfa Mir 75 B+ 3.5 4 14.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 3.64 3.49

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/08 Aryan Asif 81 A 4.0 4 16.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 3.83 3.49

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/09 Aryan Kabir 62 C 2.0 4 8.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.83 2.65

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/10 Aryan Nawaz 57 C 2.0 4 8.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 2.58 2.26

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/12 Awais Ahmed Mughal 72 B 3.0 4 12.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 3.31 3.11

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/13 Eman Saqib 65 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 2.53 2.81

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/14 Haad Abdullah 54 D 1.5 4 6.0 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 1.91 1.97

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/15 Haroon Tariq 54 D 1.5 4 6.0 58 C 2.0 3 6.0 1.97 2.17

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/16 Kamal Husnain 70 B 3.0 4 12.0 44 F - 3 - 2.28 2.29

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/17 Kishwar Shakil 66 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 2.92 2.79

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/18 Mahnoor Sabir 72 B 3.0 4 12.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 3.28 3.28

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/19 Mairaj Haider 65 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.56 2.15

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/20 Muhammad Abdullah 65 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.61 2.69

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/22 Muhammad Ali Abbasi 65 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.06 2.40

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/23 Muhammad Bilal 28 F - 4 - 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 1.56 2.04

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/24 Muhammad Bilal Abbasi 71 B 3.0 4 12.0 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 2.06 2.43

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/25 Muhammad Bilal Irfan 67 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.52 2.42
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IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/26 Muhammad Fahad Mirza 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 60 C 2.0 2 4.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/27 Muhammad Haseeb Ur Rehman 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 55 C 2.0 2 4.0 74 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/28 Muhammad Salman 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 63 C 2.0 3 6.0 55 C 2.0 2 4.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/29 Muhammad Taha Cheema 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 60 C 2.0 2 4.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/31 Muhammad Uzair Hafeez 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 70 B 3.0 2 6.0 76 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/32 Muhammad Wasiq Tahir 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 67 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 75 B+ 3.5 2 7.0 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/34 Muqadas Arif 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 68 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 76 B+ 3.5 2 7.0 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/35 Musfira Amama 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 60 C 2.0 2 4.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/36 Muskan Amir 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 86 A 4.0 2 8.0 82 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/37 Nawazish Ali Abbasi 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 71 B 3.0 2 6.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/39 Sahil Haleem 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 71 B 3.0 2 6.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/40 Shahzaib Tanveer 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 55 C 2.0 2 4.0 58 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/41 Syed Muhammad Hamza Shah 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 71 B 3.0 3 9.0 55 C 2.0 2 4.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/42 Tehseen Abrar 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 66 C+ 2.5 2 5.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/43 Umair Khan 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 60 C 2.0 2 4.0 80 A 4.0 3 12.0 - - - - 61 C 2.0 4 8.0

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/44 Umar Nasir 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 52 D 1.5 3 4.5 70 B 3.0 2 6.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/46 Zakawat Ali 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 64 C 2.0 3 6.0 55 C 2.0 2 4.0 70 B 3.0 3 9.0 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/47 Zoofa Farooq 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 59 C 2.0 3 6.0 60 C 2.0 2 4.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 - - - - - - - - 

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/48 Zunaira Zulfiqar 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 66 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 56 C 2.0 2 4.0 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 - - - - - - - - 

CC: 1. Incharge Islamabad Campus, 2. Controller of Exams, Karachi, 3. HOD, 4. Accounts Section, 5. Office File, 6. Notice Board
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IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/26 Muhammad Fahad Mirza 54 D 1.5 4 6.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.06 2.06

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/27 Muhammad Haseeb Ur Rehman 51 D 1.5 4 6.0 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 2.06 1.93

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/28 Muhammad Salman 60 C 2.0 4 8.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.25 2.50

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/29 Muhammad Taha Cheema 56 C 2.0 4 8.0 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 2.08 2.06

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/31 Muhammad Uzair Hafeez 61 C 2.0 4 8.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.53 2.76

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/32 Muhammad Wasiq Tahir 76 B+ 3.5 4 14.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 3.25 3.40

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/34 Muqadas Arif 71 B 3.0 4 12.0 65 C+ 2.5 3 7.5 2.97 3.25

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/35 Musfira Amama 72 B 3.0 4 12.0 58 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.89 3.29

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/36 Muskan Amir 75 B+ 3.5 4 14.0 81 A 4.0 3 12.0 3.81 3.79

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/37 Nawazish Ali Abbasi 71 B 3.0 4 12.0 75 B+ 3.5 3 10.5 3.25 3.11

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/39 Sahil Haleem 66 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 50 D 1.5 3 4.5 2.89 3.10

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/40 Shahzaib Tanveer 61 C 2.0 4 8.0 58 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.00 1.94

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/41 Syed Muhammad Hamza Shah 57 C 2.0 4 8.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.33 2.25

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/42 Tehseen Abrar 53 D 1.5 4 6.0 60 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.53 2.68

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/43 Umair Khan 66 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 51 D 1.5 3 4.5 2.36 2.32

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/44 Umar Nasir 64 C 2.0 4 8.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.36 2.63

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/46 Zakawat Ali 67 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 57 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.44 2.51

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/47 Zoofa Farooq 68 C+ 2.5 4 10.0 59 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.61 2.83

IS/BS/SE/S-25/M/B/48 Zunaira Zulfiqar 80 A 4.0 4 16.0 55 C 2.0 3 6.0 2.78 2.60
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